Members Present:

Witnesses Present:

Staff Present:

WORK SESSION
TAPES #196 and 197
Heard: HB 3057, SB 1036-A, HB 3514-A, HB 2735-A

HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE
JUNE 8, 2007, 1:00 P.M.
Hearing Room A — State Capitol Building

Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair
Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair

Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger

Rep. Scott Bruun

Rep. Sara Gelser

Rep. Andy Olson

Rep. Diane Rosenbaum

Rep. Brad Witt

Jim Carlson, representing Oregon Health Care Association
Kevin Earls, Oregon Association of Hospitals & Health Systems
Paul Phillips, representing Coalition for Health Oregon
Jeff Stone, Oregon Association of Nurseries

Rep. Chris Edwards, HD 14, Eugene

Rep. Jerry Krummel, HD 26, Wilsonville

Linda Ludwig, League of Oregon Cities
Nancy Kane, Housing Community Services Department
John Van Landingham, Lane County Legal Aid
Alex Cuyler, City of Eugene
Rep. Dave Hunt, HD 40, Gladstone

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer
Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Mary Ayala, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Steve Meyer, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office
Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

TAPE 196, SIDE A

003 Chair Barnhart Calls meeting to order at 1:42 P.M.

005 Chair Barnhart Opened Work Session on HB 3057.

006 Chris Allanach Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibits A, B, C)

087 Chair Barnhart

090 Vice Chair Butler

095 Allanach

096 Vice Chair Butler

098 Allanach

101 Vice Chair Butler

103 Allanach

104 Chair Barnhart

106 Vice Chair Butler MOTION: MOVES -3 AMENDMENTS TO HB 3057 BE ADOPTED.

109 Chair Barnhart

119 Jim Carlson Jim Carlson, representing Oregon Health Care Association

129 Kevin Earls Kevin Earls, Oregon Association of Hospitals & Health Systems

136 Paul Phillips Paul Phillips, representing Coalition for Health Oregon

144 Chair Barnhart Temporarily closed Work Session on HB 3057 until Vice Chair Butler
returns.

151 Rep. Berger

152 Chair Barnhart

156 Rep. Berger

165 Chair Barnhart Opened Work Session on HB 3514-A



167
178
180
189
195
201
202
210
214
218
221
227
228
229
232

233

245
253
274
280
295
351
359
360
361
375
383
385
400
415
419
421
423
461
462

Allanach

Chair Barnhart
Allanach

Chair Barnhart
Allanach

Chair Barnhart
Allanach

Vice Chair Read
Rep. Bruun
Chair Barnhart
Jeff Stone

Chair Barnhart
Stone

Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Read

Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart

Rep. Chris Edwards
Chair Barnhart

Rep. C. Edwards
Chair Barnhart

Rep. C. Edwards
Rep. Gelser

Rep. C. Edwards
Rep. Gelser

Rep. C. Edwards
Chair Barnhart

Rep. Gelser

Chair Barnhart

Rep. Jerry Krummel
Chair Barnhart

Rep. Krummel

TAPE 197, SIDE A

023
057
058
107
110
111
129

145
148
154
156
162
164
178
180
183
184
187

Rep. Krummel
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Krummel
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Krummel
Chair Barnhart
Mary Ayala

Chair Barnhart
Ayala

Chair Barnhart
Ayala

Chair Barnhart
Ayala

Chair Barnhart
Ayala

Chair Barnhart
Rep. Berger
Chair Barnhart

Exhibits D,E,F.

MOTION: MOVES -4 AMENDMENTS TO HB 3514-A BE ADOPTED.

Jeff Stone, Oregon Association of Nurseries

ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERS.

MOTION: MOVES HB 3514-A AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO
PASS RECOMMENDATION.

ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER,
BRUUN, GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART.
MEMBER EXCUSED: BUTLER. MOTION PASSES 8-0-1.

Closed Work Session on HB 3514-A.

Opened Work Session on SB 1036-A.

Closed Work Session on SB 1036-A.

Opened Work Session on HB 2735-A.

Rep. Chris Edwards, HD 14, Eugene

Rep. Jerry Krummel. HD 26, Wilsonville (Exhibits H, 1)

Continuation of comments.

Mary Ayala, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibits G, J, K, L, M, N,
O,P Q)



190
201
202
203
205
211
233
235
236
237
238
240
242
248
250
251
254
255
257
261
262
267
290
291
292
293
296
298
302
311
314
316
318
331
359
370
384
389
392
396

398
405
416
419
420
426
430
440
446
452
460

480

482
485

Ayala

Rep. Berger
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Berger
Chair Barnhart
Linda Ludwig
Chair Barnhart
Ludwig

Chair Barnhart
Ludwig

Chair Barnhart
Ludwig

Chair Barnhart
Ludwig

Chair Barnhart
Ludwig

Chair Barnhart
Ludwig

Chair Barnhart
Ayala

Chair Barnhart

John VanLandingham

Vice Chair Butler
Van Landingham
Chair Barnhart
Van Landingham
Chair Barnhart
Van Landingham
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Rep. Gelser
Chair Barmhart
Rep. Gelser
Rep. Bruun

Vice Chair Butler
Van Landingham
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart
Ayala

Read

Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart

Vice Chair Read

Chair Barnhart
Rep. Berger

Linda Ludwig, League of Oregon Cities

John Van Landingham, Lane County Legal Aid

MOTION: MOVES -11 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2735-A BE ADOPTED.

Objects to -11 amendments.

Rep. Olson, Rep. Berger, and Rep. Bruun also object to -11 amendments.
ORDER: OVER THE OBJECTION OF REPS. BERGER, BRUUN,
BUTLER, AND OLSON, THE CHAIR SO ORDERS TO -11 AMENDMENTS
BE ADOPTED.

MOTION:MOVES THE -13 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2735-A BE ADOPTED.

ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERS.

Closed Work Session on HB 2735-A.

Re-Opened Work Session on HB 3057.

ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR ORDERS THE
ADOPTION OF THE -3 AMENDMENTS TO HB 3057.

MOTION: MOVES HB 3057 AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO
PASS RECOMMENDATION.



TAPE 196, SIDE B

035
044
050
055
073
091

099
101
109
113
116
117
120
128
129
133
146
148
149
153
158
161
165
168
171
173
195
196
214
218
219
220
221
225
228
232
233
237
240
252
256
266
273
274
277
278
279
281
282
285
293
297
314
321
322

Rep. Bruun

Rep. Gelser
Rep. Olson

Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart

Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Ayala

Chair Barnhart
Ayala

Chair Barnhart
Read

Chair Barnhart
Ayala

Chair Barnhart
Ayala

Van Landingham
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Ayala

Chair Barnhart
Ayala

Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Van Landingham
Chair Barnhart
Nancy Kane
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Van Landingham
Vice Chair Butler
Van Landingham
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Ayala

Chair Barnhart
Ayala

Chair Barnhart
Ayala

Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Ayala

Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Van Landingham
Rep. Gelser
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Gelser

ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER,
BRUUN, GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART.
MEMBER VOTING NO: BUTLER. MOTION PASSES 8-1-0.

Closed Work Session on HB 3057.

Re-Opened Work Session on HB 2735-A.

MOTION: MOVES -14 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2735-A BE ADOPTED.
ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERS.

Recess...call of house 2:48 p.m. Re-convened at 3:08 p.m.

MOTION: MOVES -15 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2735-A BE ADOPTED.
ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERS.

Exhibit R.

Nancy Kane, Housing Community Services Department

MOTION:MOVES THE -19 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2735-A BE ADOPTED.
ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERS.



324
326
331
332
362
385
391
392
393
407
425
428
431
439
448

452
462
478
480
485

Chair Barnhart
Rep. Olson
Chair Barnhart
Van Landingham
Alex Cuyler

Rep. Olson
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Olson

Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Cuyler

Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Read

Chair Barnhart
Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Rep. Bruun
Chair Barnhart

TAPE 197, SIDE B

034
036
047
063
088
089
103
105
124
128
144
145
182
186
196
197
201
207
269
283

Vice Chair Butler
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart
Steve Meyer
Chair Barnhart
Meyer

Chair Barnhart
Meyer

Chair Barnhart
Meyer

Chair Barnhart
Meyer

Chair Barnhart
Meyer

Chair Barnhart
Meyer

Chair Barnhart
Rep. Dave Hunt
Chair Barnhart
Chair Barnhart

Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips
House Committee Assistant
Exhibit Summary:

Alex Cuyler, City of Eugene
MOTION: MOVES -8 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2735-A BE ADOPTED.

ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERS.
MOTION: MOVES HB 2735-A AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO
PASS RECOMMENDATION.

ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: GELSER,
OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MEMBERS VOTING
NO: BRUUN, BUTLER. MEMBER EXCUSED: BERGER. MOTION
PASSES: 6-2-1

Served notice of possible Minority Report.
Closed Work Session on HB 2735-A.
Opened Work Session on SB 1036-A.
Exhibits S, T, U, V, W, X, Y.

Rep. Dave Hunt, HD 40, Gladstone.
Closed Work Session on HB 1036.
Adjourned meeting at 3:42 p.m.

moQw>

HB 3057, Staff measure summary, Chris Allanach.
HB 3057, Revenue impact statement, Chris Allanach.
HB 3057, -3 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 3514, Unlawful employment of aliens, LRO staff.
HB 3514, Written testimony, Jeff Stone.



NXHXE<SCHuEOvOZErRa ~TQm

>
>

HB 3514, Written testimony, LRO staff.

HB 2735-A, Staff measure summary, Mary Ayala.
HB 2735, Written testimony, Rep. Jerry Krummel.
HB 2735, Written testimony, Rep. Jerry Krummel.
HB 2735, -A8 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 2735, -A10 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 2735, -A12 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 2735, -A13 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 2735, -A14 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 2735, -A15 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 2735, -A16 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 2735, -A18 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 2735, -A19 amendments, LRO staff.

HB 1036, -A14 amendments, LRO staff.

SB 1036, -A20 amendments, LRO staff.

SB 1036, -A21 amendments, LRO staff.

SB 1036, -A22 amendments, LRO staff.

SB 1036, -A25 amendments, LRO staff.

SB 1036, -A26 amendments, LRO staff.

SB 1036, -A27 amendments, LRO staff.

SB 1036, Written testimony, Rep. Brad Witt.

SB 1036, Written testimony, Alice Norris.



