Heard: HB 3057, SB 1036-A, HB 3514-A, HB 2735-A

HOUSE REVENUE COMMITTEE JUNE 8, 2007, 1:00 P.M. Hearing Room A – State Capitol Building

Members Present: Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair

Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger Rep. Scott Bruun Rep. Sara Gelser Rep. Andy Olson Rep. Diane Rosenbaum

Rep. Brad Witt

Witnesses Present: Jim Carlson, representing Oregon Health Care Association

Kevin Earls, Oregon Association of Hospitals & Health Systems

Paul Phillips, representing Coalition for Health Oregon

Jeff Stone, Oregon Association of Nurseries

Rep. Chris Edwards, HD 14, Eugene Rep. Jerry Krummel, HD 26, Wilsonville Linda Ludwig, League of Oregon Cities

Nancy Kane, Housing Community Services Department

John Van Landingham, Lane County Legal Aid

Alex Cuyler, City of Eugene

Rep. Dave Hunt, HD 40, Gladstone

Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office Mary Ayala, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office Steve Meyer, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office

Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant

TAPE 196, SIDE A

003	Chair Barnhart	Calls meeting to order at 1:42 P.M.
005	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on HB 3057.
006	Chris Allanach	Chris Allanach, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibits A, B, C)
087	Chair Barnhart	
090	Vice Chair Butler	
095	Allanach	
096	Vice Chair Butler	
098	Allanach	
101	Vice Chair Butler	
103	Allanach	
104	Chair Barnhart	
106	Vice Chair Butler	MOTION: MOVES -3 AMENDMENTS TO HB 3057 BE ADOPTED.
109	Chair Barnhart	
119	Jim Carlson	Jim Carlson, representing Oregon Health Care Association
129	Kevin Earls	Kevin Earls, Oregon Association of Hospitals & Health Systems
136	Paul Phillips	Paul Phillips, representing Coalition for Health Oregon
144	Chair Barnhart	Temporarily closed Work Session on HB 3057 until Vice Chair Butler
		returns.
151	Rep. Berger	
152	Chair Barnhart	
156	Rep. Berger	
165	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on HB 3514-A

167 178 180 189 195 201 202	Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach Chair Barnhart Allanach	Exhibits D,E,F.
210 214 218	Vice Chair Read Rep. Bruun Chair Barnhart	MOTION: MOVES -4 AMENDMENTS TO HB 3514-A BE ADOPTED.
221	Jeff Stone	Jeff Stone, Oregon Association of Nurseries
227	Chair Barnhart	•
228	Stone	
229	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERS.
232	Vice Chair Read	MOTION: MOVES HB 3514-A AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION.
233	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER, BRUUN, GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MEMBER EXCUSED: BUTLER. MOTION PASSES 8-0-1.
245	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on HB 3514-A.
253	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on SB 1036-A.
274	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on SB 1036-A.
280	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on HB 2735-A.
295	Rep. Chris Edwards	Rep. Chris Edwards, HD 14, Eugene
351	Chair Barnhart	
359	Rep. C. Edwards	
360	Chair Barnhart	
361	Rep. C. Edwards	
375	Rep. Gelser	
383 385	Rep. C. Edwards Rep. Gelser	
400	Rep. C. Edwards	
415	Chair Barnhart	
419	Rep. Gelser	
421	Chair Barnhart	
423	Rep. Jerry Krummel	Rep. Jerry Krummel. HD 26, Wilsonville (Exhibits H, I)
461	Chair Barnhart	
462	Rep. Krummel	
TAPE 19	7, SIDE A	
023	Rep. Krummel	Continuation of comments.
057	Chair Barnhart	
058	Rep. Krummel	
107	Chair Barnhart	
110	Rep. Krummel	
111	Chair Barnhart	Many Aviala Foonamiet Logislative Dovenus Office (Fyhibite C. J. V. J. M. N.
129	Mary Ayala	Mary Ayala, Economist, Legislative Revenue Office (Exhibits G, J, K, L, M, N, O, P, Q)
145	Chair Barnhart	
148	Ayala	
154 156	Chair Barnhart	
156	Ayala Chair Darahart	
162 164	Chair Barnhart	
164 178	Ayala Chair Barnhart	
180	Ayala	
183	Chair Barnhart	
184	Rep. Berger	
187	Chair Barnhart	

190 201 202 203 205 211 233 235 236 237 238 240 242 248 250 251 254 255 257 261 262	Ayala Rep. Berger Chair Barnhart Rep. Berger Chair Barnhart Linda Ludwig Chair Barnhart	Linda Ludwig, League of Oregon Cities
267 290 291 292 293 296 298 302 311	John VanLandingham Vice Chair Butler Van Landingham Chair Barnhart Van Landingham Chair Barnhart Van Landingham Chair Barnhart Van Landingham Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler	John Van Landingham, Lane County Legal Aid
314 316 318 331 359 370 384	Rep. Gelser Chair Barmhart Rep. Gelser Rep. Bruun Vice Chair Butler Van Landingham Chair Barnhart	MOTION: MOVES -11 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2735-A BE ADOPTED.
389 392 396	Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Chair Barnhart	Objects to -11 amendments. Rep. Olson, Rep. Berger, and Rep. Bruun also object to -11 amendments. ORDER: OVER THE OBJECTION OF REPS. BERGER, BRUUN, BUTLER, AND OLSON, THE CHAIR SO ORDERS TO -11 AMENDMENTS BE ADOPTED.
398 405 416 419 420 426 430 440	Chair Barnhart Ayala Read Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler Chair Barnhart Chair Barnhart Vice Chair Butler	MOTION:MOVES THE -13 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2735-A BE ADOPTED.
446 452 460	Chair Barnhart Chair Barnhart Chair Barnhart Chair Barnhart Chair Barnhart	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERS. Closed Work Session on HB 2735-A. Re-Opened Work Session on HB 3057. ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR ORDERS THE ADOPTION OF THE -3 AMENDMENTS TO HB 3057.
480	Vice Chair Read	MOTION: MOVES HB 3057 AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION.
482 485	Chair Barnhart Rep. Berger	

TAPE 19	6, SIDE B Rep. Bruun	
044		
	Rep. Gelser	
050	Rep. Olson	
055	Vice Chair Butler	
073	Chair Barnhart	
091	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: BERGER, BRUUN, GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MEMBER VOTING NO: BUTLER. MOTION PASSES 8-1-0.
099	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on HB 3057.
101	Chair Barnhart	Re-Opened Work Session on HB 2735-A.
109	Chair Barnhart	
113	Ayala	
116	Chair Barnhart	
117	Ayala	
120	Chair Barnhart	
128	Read	MOTION: MOVES -14 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2735-A BE ADOPTED.
129	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERS.
133	Ayala	ONDER! HEARING NO ODDED HOR, THE SHARK OF GROEKS!
146	Chair Barnhart	
148	Ayala	
149	Van Landingham	
153	Chair Barnhart	
158	Chair Barnhart	Decese call of house 2:40 nm. De convened at 2:00 nm
161		Recesscall of house 2:48 p.m. Re-convened at 3:08 p.m.
	Chair Barnhart	MOTION, MOVES AS AMENDMENTS TO UR 2725 A RE ADORTED
165	Vice Chair Butler	MOTION: MOVES -15 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2735-A BE ADOPTED.
168	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERS.
171	Chair Barnhart	E 1778
173	Ayala	Exhibit R.
195	Chair Barnhart	
196	Ayala	
214	Chair Barnhart	
218	Vice Chair Butler	
219	Chair Barnhart	
220	Van Landingham	
221	Chair Barnhart	
225	Nancy Kane	Nancy Kane, Housing Community Services Department
228	Chair Barnhart	
232	Vice Chair Butler	
233	Van Landingham	
237	Vice Chair Butler	
240	Van Landingham	
252	Vice Chair Butler	MOTION:MOVES THE -19 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2735-A BE ADOPTED.
256	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERS.
266	Ayala	
273	Chair Barnhart	
274	Ayala	
277	Chair Barnhart	
278	Ayala	
279	Chair Barnhart	
281	Vice Chair Butler	
282	Ayala	
285	Chair Barnhart	
293	Vice Chair Butler	
297	Van Landingham	
314	Rep. Gelser	
321	Chair Barnhart	
322	Rep. Gelser	
022	1 top. Octobr	

324	Chair Barnhart	
326	Rep. Olson	
331	Chair Barnhart	
332	Van Landingham	
362	Alex Cuyler	Alex Cuyler, City of Eugene
385	Rep. Olson	MOTION: MOVES -8 AMENDMENTS TO HB 2735-A BE ADOPTED.
391	Chair Barnhart	
392	Rep. Olson	
393	Vice Chair Butler	
407	Chair Barnhart	
425	Vice Chair Butler	
428	Chair Barnhart	
431	Cuyler	
439	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: HEARING NO OBJECTION, THE CHAIR SO ORDERS.
448	Vice Chair Read	MOTION: MOVES HB 2735-A AS AMENDED TO THE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS RECOMMENDATION.
452	Chair Barnhart	
462	Vice Chair Butler	
478	Chair Barnhart	
480	Rep. Bruun	
485	Chair Barnhart	ORDER: ROLL CALL VOTE: MEMBERS VOTING AYE: GELSER, OLSON, READ, ROSENBAUM, WITT, BARNHART. MEMBERS VOTING NO: BRUUN, BUTLER. MEMBER EXCUSED: BERGER. MOTION

TAPE 197, SIDE B

IAPE 13	77, SIDE <u>B</u>	
034	Vice Chair Butler	Served notice of possible Minority Report.
036	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on HB 2735-A.
047	Chair Barnhart	Opened Work Session on SB 1036-A.
063	Steve Meyer	Exhibits S, T, U, V, W, X, Y.
880	Chair Barnhart	
089	Meyer	
103	Chair Barnhart	
105	Meyer	
124	Chair Barnhart	
128	Meyer	
144	Chair Barnhart	
145	Meyer	
182	Chair Barnhart	
186	Meyer	
196	Chair Barnhart	
197	Meyer	
201	Chair Barnhart	
207	Rep. Dave Hunt	Rep. Dave Hunt, HD 40, Gladstone.
269	Chair Barnhart	Closed Work Session on HB 1036.
283	Chair Barnhart	Adjourned meeting at 3:42 p.m.

PASSES: 6-2-1

Tape Index Submitted by:

Carol Phillips

House Committee Assistant

- Exhibit Summary:

 A. HB 3057, Staff measure summary, Chris Allanach.
 - B. HB 3057, Revenue impact statement, Chris Allanach.
 - C. HB 3057, -3 amendments, LRO staff.
 - D. HB 3514, Unlawful employment of aliens, LRO staff.
 - E. HB 3514, Written testimony, Jeff Stone.

- F. HB 3514, Written testimony, LRO staff.
- G. HB 2735-A, Staff measure summary, Mary Ayala.
- H. HB 2735, Written testimony, Rep. Jerry Krummel.
- I. HB 2735, Written testimony, Rep. Jerry Krummel.
- J. HB 2735, -A8 amendments, LRO staff.
- K. HB 2735, -A10 amendments, LRO staff.
- L. HB 2735, -A12 amendments, LRO staff.
- M. HB 2735, -A13 amendments, LRO staff.
- N. HB 2735, -A14 amendments, LRO staff.
- O. HB 2735, -A15 amendments, LRO staff.
- P. HB 2735, -A16 amendments, LRO staff.
- Q. HB 2735, -A18 amendments, LRO staff.
- R. HB 2735, -A19 amendments, LRO staff.
- S. HB 1036, -A14 amendments, LRO staff.
- T. SB 1036, -A20 amendments, LRO staff.
- U. SB 1036, -A21 amendments, LRO staff.
- V. SB 1036, -A22 amendments, LRO staff.
- W. SB 1036, -A25 amendments, LRO staff.
- X. SB 1036, -A26 amendments, LRO staff.
- Y. SB 1036, -A27 amendments, LRO staff.
- Z. SB 1036, Written testimony, Rep. Brad Witt.
- AA. SB 1036, Written testimony, Alice Norris.